## **Supplier's Declaration of Conformity**

## Responsible party details

Company name: Life Alert Emergency Response, Inc.

Address: 16027 Ventura Blvd. Suite 400 Encino California United States 91436

Contact Person: Yasha Sigal

Email: Yasha@lifealert.com

Phone No.: +18182075116

Fax No.:

## **Product details**

Product: Life Alert HELP PERS LTE

Brand name: Life Alert

Model name: 2ABZ7-919

Manufacturer: Life Alert Emergency Response, Inc

Address: 16027 Ventura Blvd. Suite 400 Encino California United States 91436

We hereby declare that the equipment bearing the trade name and model number specified above was tested confirming to the applicable FCC Rules under the most accurate measurement standards possible, and that all the necessary steps have been taken and are in force to assure that production units of the same equipment will continue to comply with the Commission's requirements.

Applied Standards	Report No.:
United States CFR 47 Part 15 Subpart B - Electromagnetic Emissions (Unintentional Radiators)	BL-SZ1810049-401

The product complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.



Signature: _	-tu-
Print name:	Yasha Sigal

Date of issue: 3 March 2018